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Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer
Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government 
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux 
publics et Services gouvernmentaux Canada
John Cabot Building
10 Barters Hill, P.O. Box 4600
St. John's
Newfoundland and Labrador
A1C 5T2
Bid Fax: (709) 772-4603

This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer.
Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.

02:00 PM
2022-11-22

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent
les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  
pwd009

on - le
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

at - à

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

2022-10-20

PWD-2-45030 (009)
File No. - N° de dossier

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

HVAC Equipment MaintenanceTitle - Sujet

Date 
2022-11-03
Amendment No. - N° modif.
001

W6863-225473/A

W6863-225473

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre

Signature Date

Acknowledgement copy required No - NonYes - Oui
Accusé de réception requis

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Instructions:  See Herein

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$PWD-009-7882
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer 
Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin

RISO - HVAC Equipment Maintenance – DND Gander, NL

Heure Normale de Terre-Neuve HNT
Newfoundland Standard Time NST
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RISO - HVAC Equipment Maintenance – DND Gander, NL 
 

W6863-225473/A 
 

AMENDMENT # 1 
 
*************************************************************************************************** 

THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.   
THE AMENDMENT SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 

*************************************************************************************************** 
 
 
 CLOSING TIME CLARIFICATION 
 
Solicitation closing time has been changed from Newfoundland Daylight Time (NDT),  to Newfoundland 
Standard Time (NST), in order to conform to the upcoming time change.  
 
 
 
OPTIONAL SITE VISIT 
 
There will be an optional site visit at 9 Wing Gander on November 10, 2022  at 10:00 AM NST.  
Interested bidders are asked to register by emailing Alexandria.Dwyer@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca.   Bidders 
must communicate with the Contracting Authority no later than November 9, 2022 at 12:00 PM to confirm 
attendance for the site visit and provide the name(s) of the person(s) who will attend.   
 
On the day of the site visit, bidders can meet at Building 125 on Washington Avenue in Gander, NL.  All 
personnel visiting the site shall provide their own personal protective equipment (PPE).  The PPE shall 
include as a minimum safety glasses, boots, hard hat and vest.  
 
Please note that technical questions are not permitted during the site visit. Once the site visit has 
concluded, you can send all of your questions to the Contracting Authority at Alexandria.Dwyer@tpsgc-
pwgsc.gc.ca for response, and they will be answered in question and answer addendum format.  Bidders 
are reminded to ensure they bring a smart phone or a paper and pen to record their questions. 
 
Bidders may be requested to sign an attendance form. Bidders who do not attend or send a 
representative will not be given an alternative appointment but they will not be precluded from submitting 
a bid. Any clarifications or changes to the bid solicitation resulting from the site visit will be included as an 
amendment to the bid solicitation. 
 
Please ensure you follow any COVID-19 guidelines that may be in place. 
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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 
 
Question # 1: I’m reaching out for clarification on one of the requirements by the department for a 1-

hour response time. Is this meant as response time to site or response time to the call?  
 
 
Answer # 1:  The 1 Hour response time would be at minimum to be acknowledged. 
 
 
 
 
Question # 2:  Are water treatment chemical products supplied by others, or are all products to be 

included in our pricing? 
 
 
Answer # 2:  They are part of the bid, it would fall under the materials cost. 
 

 
************************************************************************************************************************ 

BY SUBMISSION OF ITS OFFER, THE OFFERER CONFIRMS THAT IS HAS READ AND 
UNDERSTANDS THE REQUIREMENTS EXPRESSED IN ALL AMENDMENTS AND HAS INCLUDED 

ALL COSTS OF THESE REQUIREMENTS IN THE TOTAL OFFER AMOUNT. 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
************************************************************************************************************************ 


